Féile Africa Events Ltd

International Artist Management

CONTRACT: AbaBly140713

A Contract made on 25th June 2013 between Joanne Michelle Burke, Arts Development Officer, South East
Northumberland (hereinafter called the Promoter of the one part) at address The Stadium of Light, Sunderland, SR5 1SU.
England (hereinafter called the venue) and Feile Africa Events Ltd (hereinafter called the Artiste's representative) of the other part WITNESSETH that the Promoter hereby accepts the engagement to present 'Abatimbo Drummers of Burundi' (hereinafter called the artiste) and the artiste accepts the engagement to appear as known at the Venue/s and from the date/s and time/s for the period/s and salary stated in the Schedule hereto, both agreeing to be bound by the additional clauses set out below.

1) SCHEDULE -

A) Date: Sunday 14th 2013

Venue: Blyth Bandstand, Valley Arts & Leisure, Bolam Park, Blyth

Capacity: N/A

B) Fee Guarantee: €900 (net of tax) inc £200 Travel expenses + catering

C) Promoter Contact: Joanne Michelle Burke
Tel +44 (0)1670 622210
Mobile: +44 (0)7875 971162
Email: jburke@bval.co.uk

Technical Contact:

D) Schedule:

Set up: 12pm-1pm
 Performance times: 1pm - 5pm

(Suggested timing: 4 x 20 min sets plus 2 x 30min workshops. Interval breaks of 15min)

E) The promoter agrees to supply one parking space for 2 vehicles at the venue within easy walking distance to the performance space for loading in and out, and for the duration of the engagement.

2) PAYMENT

The Promoter agrees to pay **the deposit of £100 GBP** to The Feile Africa Events Ltd bank account by electronic transfer **on or before 12**th **July 2013.** The balance of £800 GBP payable by cheque in favour of 'Volunteers Without Borders' on day of performance.

3) DEPOSIT (£1250)

A/C Name: Feile Africa Events Ltd

A/C No. 11636712 **Sort Code**: 99-07-04

Bank: Permanent TSB Cork City **IBAN:** IE62-IPBS-9907-0411-6367-12

Swift Code: IPBSIE2D
Please state Ref: AbaBly140713

4) ENGAGEMENT DETAILS

The Promoter agrees to supply Feile Africa Events Ltd and the Artiste with an itinerary for this engagement at the earliest opportunity. The information is to include full details of venue/festival address (including maps), telephone & fax numbers (to include production contacts and specs.), time schedule, full line-up, all local contact names.

5) BILLING

All billing & announcements must read 'The Abatimbo Drummers of Burundi'

Promoter Initial...... Page 1 of 2

Féile Africa Events Ltd

International Artist Management

6) RIDER, TECHNICAL, BACKLINE REQUIREMENTS

If catering is not available, the promoter agrees to pay for a buy-out of £10 (GBP) (or equivalent currency value in country of engagement) per person in the Artiste's travelling party.

7) CANCELLATION

In the event of the performance or performances being cancelled by the promoter for any reason beyond the control of the Artiste, and within 48 hours of the proposed performance or performances, the full artiste's fee will be deemed payable. The Promoter further agrees that if the Artiste's performance is frustrated, shortened or brought to an end for any reason beyond the control of the Artiste it must be clearly understood that this in no way affects the salary payable to the Artiste. The Promoter should accordingly be insured against this eventuality, but if the Promoter fails to insure, it shall nevertheless pay the Artiste's fee in full.

8) DAMAGES & INSURANCE

The Abatimbo Drummers of Burundi carry Public Liability Insurance. The promoter shall have the necessary insurances in place in relation to the Venue in order to protect against the promoter's proven negligence

9) ACCESS AND RESTRICTIONS

There shall be adequate parking space reserved for the Artiste.

10) SECURITY

The Artists will be accompanied at all times by a member of the staff to changing rooms and performance areas etc.

11) LEGAL SETTLEMENT

This Contract shall be governed by the laws of England and the Courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes which may arise out of or in connection with this Agreement. In relation to any legal action or proceedings to enforce this Contract or arising out of or in connection with this Contract each of the Parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

We the undersigned have read and acknowledged all clauses set in this AGREEMENT and will ensure that they will be adhered to in strictest detail. We understand that this contract will only be valid when signed by ourselves un-amended. If amended, each amendment must be initialled by both parties.

Signed(PROMOTER)	Date	_//2013
Address		
Signed(ARTISTE)	Date	04/07/2013
Address:193 OLD YOUGHAL ROAD CORK CI	TY REPUBLIC OF IR	ELAND
Promoter Initial	Artiste Initial	Page 2 of 2